Annex-1V

SALIENT FEATURES OF RETAIL SUPPLY TARIFF FOR THE YEAR 2007-08

>

>

The electricity tariff in Orissa had remained unchanged from 01.02.2001 to
31.03.2007 Also for the year 2007-08, the existing level of tariff for all
categories of consumers, as notified vide the Commission’s Retail Supply
Tariff order dt. 23.03.2007 for the FY 2007-08 remains unchanged except for
the followings i.e. at ii), iii), vii), viii), & ix).

0 The Retail Supply Tariff as stipulated in the order shall be effective from 1% April,
2007.

TOD tariff for all three phase consumers having static meter except those covered

under special agreement, under special tariff, and public lighting with a discount

of @ 10 p/u during off-peak hour i.e. from 10 PM to 6 AM of the next day

remains in force subject to applicability of intrastate ABT.

Discount of 25% on the energy charges in the 1% slab of Existing Tariff
mentioned below, for the Consumers at EHT & HT covered under Special
Agreement with an overall charge shall be limited to 245 p/u.

Continuation of incentive tariff for HT & EHT consumers for higher level of
consumption with revised rate.

INCENTIVE TARIFF FOR EHT AND HT CONSUMERS

AT EH.T. AT H.T.
Demand Charge ( Rs / KVA) 200 200
Energy Charge (P/U) 290 300
Consumption in excess of 50% (P/U) 202 225
Consumption in excess or 60% (P/U) 202 220

The net per unit impact p/u will be zero at 50% use rising gradually to 16 p/u at
80% use with a power factor of 0.9 at EHT/HT.

ABT to be applied to all State generators and load at 132 KV and above voltage.
This means they will have overdrawal penalty or incentive as will be determined
in 15 minutes integration period recorded through a static meter with memory
facility of 30 days and downloading of data through print outs.

Power factor incentive for HT & EHT consumers will be applicable above power
factor of 95%.

“Emergency power supply to CPPs/Generating stations

Industries owning CPP / Generating Stations have to enter into an agreement with the
concerned DISTCOs subject to technical feasibility and availability of required



quantum of power/energy in the system as per the provision under the OERC
Distribution (Condition of Supply) Code, 2004. For them, (i) a flat rate of 420
paise/kwh at EHT and 440 paise/kwh at HT would apply (ii) while for others who
draw only 25% of capacity of highest unit would pay @ 380 paise/kwh and 400
paise/kwh at EHT and HT respectively. If on verification it is established that SMD
of DISTCOs has increased because of overdrawl by the CGP, Demand Charge
@Rs.200/KVA shall be payable over the excess of contract demand for that industry
in addition to the energy charges in case of (i) above.”

» Special Tariff for Industries with Contract Demand of 100 MVA and above has
been raised to 215 p/u in place of 200 p/u.

» Consumers other than those covered under rebate of 10 p/u shall be entitled to a
rebate of 1% (one percent) of the amount of the monthly bill (excluding arrears
and electricity duty), if payment is made within 3 working days of presentation of
the bill.

» Charges other than and in addition to the charges of Tariff leviable towards Meter
rent and Reconnection charges remain unchanged. No meter rent will be payble
after full cost of meter is recovered.

» New Connection Charges for LT
0 The provision of a flat charge of Rs.500/- for prospective small

consumers requiring new connections upto and including 3 KW load
will continue without any change.

APPROVAL FOR FY 2006-07

APPROVAL FOR FY 2007-08

ALL ALL

CESCO | NESCO | WESCO | SOUTHCO ORISSA CESCO | NESCO | WESCO | SOUTHCO ORISSA
INPUT 4164.0 4169.0 4600.0 1750.0 | 14683.0 1,818.00
(ML) ' ' ' ' | 4,842.00 4,497.00 | 5,496.00 D 16,653.00
SALE
(MU)
EHT 395.9 1320.0 1000.0 192.7 2908.6 636.00 1,752.00 | 1,690.00 185.00 4,263.00
HT 589.8 568.0 1286.0 247.0 2690.8 793.00 666.00 | 1,446.00 229.00 3,064.00
LT 1804.2 967.5 761.7 732.8 4266.2 2.064.07 909 35 986.25 850.92 4,810.58
TOTAL | 2,789.90 | 2,855.50 | 3,047.70 1,172.50 | 9,865.60 | 3,423.07 | 3,327.35 4,122.25 1,264.92 | 12,137.58




LOSS(%)

HT

(assume 8.0% 8.0% 8.0% 8.0% 8.0% 8.0% 8.0% 8.0% 8.0% 8.0%
8%)

LT 37.3% 52.9% 62.4% 382% | 47.6% | 34.4% 51.1% | 52.0% 332% |  42.3%
HT&LT | 36.5% 46.1% 43.1% 371% |  40.9% | 33.7% 426% | 36.1% 33.9% 36.4%
AOL\f_E(F; Jo) | 3300% | 3151% |  33.75% 33.00% | 32.81% | 29.30% | 26.01% | 25.00% 3042% | 27.11%
gf‘f’:l?g;'é’; 89.00% | 94.00% |  94.00% 93.00% | 92.45% | 92.00% | 94.00% | 96.00% 94.00% | 94.15%
ﬁgsf‘ C | 42037% | 35620 | 37.72% 37.69% | 37.88% | 34.96% | 30.45% | 28.00% 34.60% | 31.38%
Net

?Ff;’ecnr‘;e 8281 | 7652 961.5 34931 59041 | 10296 | 9035 1.291.9 3599 | 55850
Net

(Fff/‘(f)”“e 296.82 | 267.97 315.48 29791\ 59437 | 30079 | 27153 313.40 284.53 | 595 36
Avg BST

Rate P/U | 12045 | 112.94 132,65 10963 | 15085 | 12170 | 125.80 175.67 76.30 | 13566

EXPENDITURE AND REVENUE OF THE DISTRIBUTION
LICENSEES/UTILITY FOR FY 2007-08 (APPROVED)

Revenue Expected Revenue

Licensee / Utility Requirement from Tariff

Approved (Rs. Cr.) (Rs.Cr.)
NESCO 903.39 903.48
WESCO 1291.86 1291.92
SOUTHCO 363.69 359.91
CESU 1026.58 1029.64
TOTAL 3585.52 3584.95

Further improvement to peak and off peak tariff through survey of
consumption at peak hours by HT consumers and availability of TOD
facilities for low voltage class of consumers. Licensee will be incentivised for
installation of static meters even for low voltage loads.
Directions to WESCO, NESCO and SOUTHCO to complete spot billing for
all consumers and licensees are accepted to adopt the principles of spot
collection through Account Payee Cheques.




The Commission to put in a place a system of procedure to take feed back
directly from the retail consumers including industrial consumers and
Government Departments.
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